

Entergy Operations, Inc.

River Bend Station \$485 U.S. Highway 61 PO Box 220 Si Francisville LA 7077 (504) 381-4374 FAX (504) 381-4972

JOHN R. McGAHA, JR. Vice President

May 5, 1994

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject:

River Bend Station - Unit 1

Docket No. 50-458

Physical Security Plan

File No.:

G9.5, G12.23.4.1

RBG-40541

Gentlemen:

Pursuant 10CFR50.54(p), please find enclosed the original and three copies (Nos. 14, 15 and 16) of Revision 15 to the River Bend Station (RBS) Physical Security Plan (PSP). Changes have been made to the PSP to reflect current activities of the RBS security program. An explanation of those changes is enclosed to facilitate NRC review. The changes, indicated in the text by side bars, have been determined to not decrease the effectiveness of the security program. Revision 15 represents a major rewrite of the PSP and is herein submitted in total; all earlier revisions are considered superseded.

The PSP is considered "Safeguards Information" pursuant 10CFR73.21 and should be handled accordingly. Should you have any questions, please contact David N. Lorfing at (504) 381-4157.

Sincerely, Sohn R. Me Gola

JJF/kvm

* 1853

THIS PAGE IS NOT SUBJECT TO PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS WHEN SEPARATED FROM MATERIALS CONTAINING SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION.

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

Physical Security Plan May 5, 1994 Page 2 of 2 RBG-40541

Mr. James L. Milhoan, Regional Administrator (Copy No. 12 and 13)
 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission - Region IV
 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 400
 Arlington, TX 76011

NRC Resident Inspector w/o attachment P.O. Box 1051 St. Francisville, LA 70775

BEFORE THE

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

LICENSE NO. NPF-47

DOCKET NO. 50-458

IN THE MATTER OF

GULF STATES UTILITIES COMPANY
CAJUN ELECTRIC POWER COOPERATIVE AND
ENTERGY OPERATIONS, INC.

AFFIRMATION

I, John R. McGaha, being duly sworn, state that I am the Vice President-Operations of Entergy Operations, Inc., at River Bend Station; that on behalf of Entergy Operations, Inc., I am authorized to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Revision 15 to the Physical Security Plan pursuant to 10CFR50.71(e)(2) for River Bend Station; that I signed this Plan as Vice President-Operations at River Bend Station of Entergy Operations, Inc.; and that the statements made and the matters set forth therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

John R. McGaha

STATE OF LOUISIANA WEST FELICIANA PARISH

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, in and for the Parish and State above named, this 5th day of many, 1994.

(SEAL)

Notary Public